Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ocean Production Technology, LLC, a Texas limited liability company	02/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPT International LP, a Texas limited partnership	
Street Address:	14825 St. Mary's Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6453838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1361

Email: jbarton@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: D. Brit Nelson
Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018982-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Brit Nelson

Total Attachments: 4

source=018982-00002_Name Change Document#page1.tif source=018982-00002_Name Change Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0799

500191940

9 nn:

₹ |-|source=018982-00002_Name Change Document#page3.tif source=018982-00002_Name Change Document#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0800

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF

FEB 27 2003

OCEAN PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY, LLC Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, as amended ("Act"), the undersigned, a member of Ocean Production Technology, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, hereby executes the following Articles of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the converting entity is Ocean Production Technology, LLC (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity is a Texas limited liability company organized pursuant to the Act. The Converting Entity was formed effective December 21, 1999.

The name of the converted entity will be OPT International LP (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity will be organized as a Texas limited partnership pursuant to the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, as amended ("Partnership Act").

SECOND: A Plan of Conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the members of the Converting Entity in the manner prescribed by the Act and the Regulations of the Converting Entity on <u>February</u> 27, 2003.

THIRD: The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at such address. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted Entity will be 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079. An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at such address.

FOURTH: A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity, prior to the conversion, or the Converted Entity, from and after the conversion, on written request and without cost, to any member of the Converting Entity or any partner of the Converted Entity.

FIFTH: The Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas, including the Act and the Partnership Act, and by the Converting Entity's constituent documents. All members entitled to vote on the Plan of Conversion approved the Plan of Conversion.

SIXTH: The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all franchise taxes and fees related thereto owed by the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such franchise taxes and fees if the same are not timely paid.

SEVENTH: The conversion shall become effective March 1, 2003.

HOUSTON:018982/00002:754969v4

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0801 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Converting Entity hereby certifies the above statements and hereby executes these Articles of Conversion this 27+L day of February, 2003.

OCEAN PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title: UC Mquace

HOUSTON:018982/00002:754969v4

OPT INTERNATIONAL LP CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ocean Production Technology GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, serving as the sole general partner of OPT International, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, hereby makes the following statements:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is OPT International LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the limited partnership is 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079.
- 3. The name of the registered agent for service of process is David C. Toalson. The address of the registered agent is 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079.
- 4. The address of the principal office in the United States where records of the limited partnership are to be kept or made available is 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079.
- 5. The name, mailing address and street address of the business of the sole general partner is as follows:

Ocean Production Technology GP, LLC 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77079

- 6. The limited partnership is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion under Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, as amended.
- 7. The name of the converting entity is Ocean Production Technology, LLC and its address is 14825 St. Mary's Lane, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77079. The converting entity was formed on December 20, 1999 as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Texas.

HOUSTON:018982/00002:754933v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership effective on the 2714 day of Fibruary 2003.

OCEAN PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Name:

Title:

"GENERAL PARTNER"

2

HOUSTON:018982/00002:754933v3

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0804